



## Product Specification

Tuesday, 7 December 2021

Icings and Fillings - Fillings

11/21-O

<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>BAKELS WHITE TRUFFLE</b>																		
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>5376</b>																		
<b>Description:</b>	Ready to use topping and filling in paste form																		
<b>Function:</b>	For use in all types of sweet confectionery.																		
<b>Ingredient Listing:</b>	Vegetable oil (palm, shea), Sugar, SKIM MILK powder, CREAM powder, Emulsifier sunflower lecithin, Vanillin, Flavouring.																		
<b>Packaging:</b>	5376-40 Plastic pail 6kg, 5376-41 Plastic bottle 1kg Carton 10.																		
<b>Shelf Life &amp; Storage:</b>	Cool, dry and dark conditions up to 12 months																		
<b>Nutrition Information (per 100g):</b>	<table><tr><td>Energy - kcal</td><td>620</td></tr><tr><td>Energy - kj</td><td>2550</td></tr><tr><td>Protein g</td><td>4.5</td></tr><tr><td>Fat - Total g</td><td>45</td></tr><tr><td>Fat - Saturated g</td><td>20</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate - Total g</td><td>48</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate - Sugar g</td><td>48</td></tr><tr><td>Dietary Fibre g</td><td>0</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium mg</td><td>70</td></tr></table>	Energy - kcal	620	Energy - kj	2550	Protein g	4.5	Fat - Total g	45	Fat - Saturated g	20	Carbohydrate - Total g	48	Carbohydrate - Sugar g	48	Dietary Fibre g	0	Sodium mg	70
Energy - kcal	620																		
Energy - kj	2550																		
Protein g	4.5																		
Fat - Total g	45																		
Fat - Saturated g	20																		
Carbohydrate - Total g	48																		
Carbohydrate - Sugar g	48																		
Dietary Fibre g	0																		
Sodium mg	70																		
<b>Allergens:</b>	Milk																		
<b>GMO Status:</b>	Does not require any GM label statement under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFA regulations.																		
<b>General:</b>	This product shall at the time of delivery conform in every respect to the provisions of the Australia/NZ food standards and regulations made there under. Customers exporting this product or items made using this product should check compliance with the importing country regulations.																		